E.P Tom Sawyer Park Top 20 Performances

Men 8,000m

Rank Name

1 Lawi Lalang

2 Steven Sambu
3 Paul Chelimo

4 Anthony Rotich
5 Bobby Curtis

6 Jacob Korir

7 Paul Chelimo

8 Terefe Ejigu

9 Josh McDougal
10  Eric Finan

11  Wesley Korir

12 Jake Hurysz

13  Wesley Korir

14  Trevor Dunbar
15  William Mulherin
16  David Rooney
17  Jacob Korir

18  Meshack Koyiaki
19  Shadrack Kipchirchir
20  Gilbert Kemboi

Women 5,000m

Rank Name

1 Neely Spence

2 Kristie Krueger

3 Janet Jesang

4 Lydia Kosgei

5 Ann Eason

6 Elvin Kibet

7 Mirriam Kaumba
8 Janet Jesang

9 Cally Maccumber
10 Katie Flood

11  SaraKroll

12  Cally Maccumber
13  Sarah Porter

14  Juliet Bottorff

15 Tina Muir

16  Kristen Findley
17 Chelsea Oswald
18 Katie Breathitt
19 Danielle Tauro
20 Lindsay Flanagan

School

University of Arizona
University of Arizona
Unv. of N.C Greensboro
Unv. of Texas El Paso
Villanova University
Eastern Kentucky Unv.
Unv. of N.C Greensboro
Eastern Michigan Unv.
Liberty University
University of Cincinnati
University of Louisville
University of Colorado
University of Louisville
University of Oregon
Virginia Tech University
McNeese St. University
Eastern Kentucky Unv.
Columbus St. Unv.
Western Kentucky Unv.
Unv. of S.C Upstate

School

Shippensburg Unv.
University of Georgia
Western Kentucky Unv.
Eastern Kentucky Unv.
Eastern Kentucky Unv.
University of Arizona
Oklahoma Baptist
Western Kentucky Unv.
University of Kentucky
University of Washington
Michigan State University
University of Kentucky
Western Washington
Duke University

Ferris State Unv.
Vanderbilt University
University of Kentucky
University of Mississippi
University of Michigan
University of Washington

Meet

Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Pre-Nationals
Big East Championships
Greater Louisville Classic
Pre-Nationals
Pre-Nationals
Greater Louisville Classic
Big East Championships
Big East Championships
Pre-Nationals
Greater Louisville Classic
Pre-Nationals
Pre-Nationals
Pre-Nationals
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic

Meet

Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
NAIA Nationals

Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic
Greater Louisville Classic

Date

Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Oct. 13, 2012
Oct. 27, 2007
Sept. 29, 2007
Oct. 13, 2012
Oct. 13, 2012
Sept. 30, 2006
Oct. 29, 2011
Oct. 27, 2007
Oct. 13, 2012
Sept. 29, 2007
Oct. 13, 2012
Oct. 13, 2012
Oct. 13, 2012
Sept. 30, 2006
Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 2, 2010

Date

Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 2, 2010
Oct. 3, 2009
Oct. 1, 2011
Oct. 5, 2013
Sept. 29, 2012
Nov. 20, 2004
Oct. 4, 2008
Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Oct. 5, 2013
Oct. 2, 2010
Sept. 29, 2012
Oct. 1, 2011
Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Sept. 29, 2012
Oct. 1, 2011
Sept. 29, 2012

Time

22:33.6
22:36.4
22:59.6
23:01.0
23:08.9
23:09.0
23:14.0
23:15.7
23:17.0
23:17.7
23:18.6
23:19.5
23:20.5
23:20.5
23:20.5
23:20.7
23:20.8
23:20.8
23:21.2
23:22.0

Time

16:32.9
16:37.1
16:48.0
16:51.1
16:51.4
16:51.7
16:53.0
16:53.0
16:55.1
16:55.7
16:57.1
16:57.8
16:58.0
16:58.9
16:59.0
16:59.3
16:59.3
17:01.7
17:02.0
17:02.2



As of October 13, 2013



