## **E.P Tom Sawyer Park Top 20 Performances**

Men 8,000m										
Rank	Name	School	Meet	Date	Time					
1	Lawi Lalang	University of Arizona	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	22:33.6					
2	Steven Sambu	University of Arizona	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	22:36.4					
3	Paul Chelimo	Unv. of N.C Greensboro	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	22:59.6					
4	Anthony Rotich	Unv. of Texas El Paso	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:01.0					
5	Bobby Curtis	Villanova University	Big East Championships	Oct. 27, 2007	23:08.9					
6	Jacob Korir	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2007	23:09.0					
7	Paul Chelimo	Unv. of N.C Greensboro	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:14.0					
8	Terefe Ejigu	Eastern Michigan Unv.	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:15.7					
9	Josh McDougal	Liberty University	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 30, 2006	23:17.0					
10	Eric Finan	University of Cincinnati	Big East Championships	Oct. 29, 2011	23:17.7					
11	Wesley Korir	University of Louisville	Big East Championships	Oct. 27, 2007	23:18.6					
12	Jake Hurysz	University of Colorado	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:19.5					
13	Wesley Korir	University of Louisville	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2007	23:20.5					
14	Trevor Dunbar	University of Oregon	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:20.5					
15	William Mulherin	Virginia Tech University	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:20.5					
16	David Rooney	McNeese St. University	Pre-Nationals	Oct. 13, 2012	23:20.7					
17	Jacob Korir	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 30, 2006	23:20.8					
18	Meshack Koyiaki	Columbus St. Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	23:20.8					
19	Shadrack Kipchirchir	Western Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	23:21.2					
20	Gilbert Kemboi	Unv. of S.C Upstate	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	23:22.0					
Women 5,000m										
Rank Name		School	Meet	Date	Time					
1	Neely Spence	Shippensburg Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	16:32.9					
2	Kristie Krueger	University of Georgia	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	16:37.1					
3	Janet Jesang	Western Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 3, 2009	16:48.0					
4	Lydia Kosgei	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 1, 2011	16:51.1					
5	Ann Eason	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 5, 2013	16:51.4					

K	ank	Name	School	weet	Date	rime
1		Neely Spence	Shippensburg Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	16:32.9
2		Kristie Krueger	University of Georgia	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	16:37.1
3		Janet Jesang	Western Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 3, 2009	16:48.0
4		Lydia Kosgei	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 1, 2011	16:51.1
5		Ann Eason	Eastern Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 5, 2013	16:51.4
6		Elvin Kibet	University of Arizona	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:51.7
7		Mirriam Kaumba	Oklahoma Baptist	NAIA Nationals	Nov. 20, 2004	16:53.0
8		Janet Jesang	Western Kentucky Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 4, 2008	16:53.0
9		Cally Maccumber	University of Kentucky	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:55.1
1	0	Katie Flood	University of Washington	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:55.7
1	1	Sara Kroll	Michigan State University	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:57.1
1	2	Cally Maccumber	University of Kentucky	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 5, 2013	16:57.8
1	3	Sarah Porter	Western Washington	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 2, 2010	16:58.0
1	4	Juliet Bottorff	Duke University	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:58.9
1	5	Tina Muir	Ferris State Unv.	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 1, 2011	16:59.0
1	6	Kristen Findley	Vanderbilt University	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:59.3
1	7	Chelsea Oswald	University of Kentucky	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	16:59.3
1	8	Katie Breathitt	University of Mississippi	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	17:01.7
1	9	Danielle Tauro	University of Michigan	Greater Louisville Classic	Oct. 1, 2011	17:02.0
2	0	Lindsay Flanagan	University of Washington	Greater Louisville Classic	Sept. 29, 2012	17:02.2